TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM509282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JJJ, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
DFM, Inc.		01/31/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE
SMO, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
FEE/HEDRICK FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.		01/31/2019	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Choice Investments, LLC			
Street Address: 3849 Parkway				
City: Pigeon Forge				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37863			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4409950	COMEDY BARN		
Registration Number:	2980785	COMEDY BARN		
Registration Number:	5144775	AMAZING ANIMALS		
Registration Number:	4968055	MUSIC MANSION		
Serial Number:	88244347	PIRATES REVENGE DINNER & SHOW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

cwilliams@Luedeka.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Neely Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74286.00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Neely			
SIGNATURE:	/AndrewSNeely/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019			

Total Attachments: 16

source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page1.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page2.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page3.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page4.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page5.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page6.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page7.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page8.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page9.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page10.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page11.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page12.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page13.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page14.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page15.tif source=7428600-topto-20190208-AssignmentsForRecordation#page16.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK, DOMAIN NAMES AND SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK, DOMAIN NAMES AND SOCIAL MEDIAL ACCOUNTS ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 31st day of January, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by and among JJJ, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, DFM, INC., a Tennessee corporation, SMO, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company and FEE/HEDRICK FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC., a Tennessee corporation (collectively, "Assignors") and GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee").

* * * WITNESSETH * * *

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 30, 2018 (the "APA"), pursuant to which Assignors have agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignors the Purchased Assets¹, including all common law trademarks, trade names, service marks, product names designs or logos recognized as associated with operation of the Business (the "Marks"), together with all of Assignors' rights to Domain Names and Social Media Accounts;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with the Domain Names and the Social Media Accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. **Recitals**. The recitals hereinabove set forth are incorporated herein by reference with the same legal force and effect as though repeated herein verbatim.
- 2. **Marks**. The Marks are identified as follows, and are more particularly described in collective Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hereof:

Registration #	gistration # Serial # Name of Mark		
4,409,950	85-749,242	Comedy Barn	DFM, Inc.
2,980,785	78-288,994	Comedy Barn	DFM, Inc.
5,144,775	86-934,119	Amazing Animals	DFM, Inc.
4,968,055	86-758,739	Music Mansion	SMO, LLC
	88244347	Pirates Revenge Dinner & Show	SMO, LLC

3. Assignment of Marks. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer, assignment and conveyance of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks, all goodwill of

¹ Capitalized terms used in this Assignment but not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings attributed thereto in the APA.

Assignors symbolized by the Marks, all rights to sue for infringement of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

- Assignment of Domain Names and Social Media Accounts. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby irrevocably transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, and Assignee accepts the transfer, assignment and conveyance of all of Assignors' Domain Names and Social Media Accounts, all goodwill of Assignors symbolized by the Domain Names and Social Media Accounts, all rights to sue for infringement of the Domain Names and Social Media Accounts, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Date, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors had this Assignment not been made. Upon the mutual agreement of the parties, as of the Effective Date, Assignors shall cause the related Domain Names (including all sub-domains and related URLs) as more particularly described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made part hereof, to redirect directly to the URLs designated by Assignee with no interstitial content. Additionally, as of the Effective Date, Assignors shall transfer the Social Media Accounts, as more particularly described on Exhibit C.
- 5. **Execution and Delivery**. Assignors agree that they will take such actions and execute such documents, including, but not limited to, prompt execution and delivery of documents in registrable form with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and transfer all Domain Names and Social Media Accounts through appropriate communications with the applicable registrars as shall be necessary to vest in and secure unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Domain Names and Social Media Accounts.
- 6. Agreement of Assignors. Assignors agree that they will not use now and in the future any term, designation, symbol, name trademark, trade name or service mark that would likely result in "consumer confusion" as construed under the Lanham Act (15 U.S.C. § 1125) with respect to the Marks.
- 7. **Binding Effect.** This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and assigns.
- 8. **Applicable Law**. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, without regard to rules concerning conflicts of law.
- 9. **Further Assurances**. The provisions of this Assignment are intended to be self-operative and shall not require further agreement by the parties except as otherwise specifically provided herein. Nevertheless, all parties agree to cooperate fully to execute any and all supplementary documents, and to take all additional actions that are consistent with and which

may be necessary or appropriate to give full force and effect to the basic terms and intentions of this Assignment.

10. Counterparts; Electronic Signatures. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original document and all of which, taken together, shall be deemed to constitute a single original document. Signatures received via facsimile transmission, or via e-mail in PDF or similar format, shall have the same force and effect as original signatures.

[Signature Page to Follow]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE:
JJJ, LLC N M b MW	GREAT CHOICE INVESTMENTS, LLC By
its: plysand CIO	Its: CEO/
DFM, INC.	
By Its: DRIVAW-10ED	
SMO, LLC	
Its: MUNAUN-1/OEO	
FEE/HEDRICK FAMILY	
ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, DC	
Its: PALY-AND / OLD	
production of the	

31A4129 1/30/19

EXHIBIT A MARKS

United States of America Manited States Of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

COMEDY BARN

Reg. No. 4,409,950

DFM. INC. (TENNESSEE CORPORATION)

Registered Oct. 1, 2013 PIGEON FORGE, TN 37863

2775 PARKWAY

Int. Cl.: 9

FOR: DVDS FEATURING COMEDIC, MUSICAL AND VARIETY SHOW PERFORMANCES,

IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 4-8-2005; IN COMMERCE 4-8-2005.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 2,980,785.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "COMEDY", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 85-749,242, FILED 10-9-2012.

HANNO RITTNER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Int. Cls.: 9, 20, 21, 25, 28 and 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 13, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 29, 30, 32, 33, 36, 38, 39, 40, 50, 100, 101 and 107

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,980,785 Registered Aug. 2, 2005

TRADEMARK SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

COMEDY BARN

DFM, INC. (TENNESSEE CORPORATION) 2775 PARKWAY PIGEON FORGE, TN 37863

FOR: SOUVENIRS, NAMELY, PRERECORDED AUDIO TAPES AND COMPACT DISKS CONTAINING SONGS OF PERFORMANCES, AND VIDEO TAPES CONTAINING DAILY PERFORMANCES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 1-15-1997; IN COMMERCE 1-15-1997.

FOR: SOUVENIRS, NAMELY PLASTIC KEY CHAINS, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 22, 25, 32 AND 50).

FIRST USE 3-1-1998; IN COMMERCE 3-1-1998.

FOR: SOUVENIRS, NAMELY COFFEE CUPS AND MUGS AND PLASTIC CUPS, IN CLASS 21 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 23, 29, 30, 33, 40 AND 50).

FIRST USE 3-21-1995; IN COMMERCE 3-21-1995.

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY T-SHIRTS, SWEAT-SHIRTS, AND CAPS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 3-21-1995; IN COMMERCE 3-21-1995.

FOR: SOUVENIRS, NAMELY STUFFED TOY ANIMALS, IN CLASS 28 (U.S. CLS. 22, 23, 38 AND 50).

FIRST USE 3-21-1995; IN COMMERCE 3-21-1995.

FOR: ENTERTAINMENT IN THE NATURE OF VISUAL AND AUDIO PERFORMANCES, AND MUSICAL, VARIETY, NEWS AND COMEDY SHOWS, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 3-21-1995; IN COMMERCE 3-21-1995.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE COMEDY, APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 78-288,994, FILED 8-19-2003.

LINDA MICKLEBURGH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

AMAZING ANIMALS

Reg. No. 5,144,775

DFM, Inc. (TENNESSEE CORPORATION)

2775 Parkway

Registered Feb. 21, 2017

Pigeon Forge. TN 37863

Int. Cl.: 41

CLASS 41: Entertainment in the nature of visual and audio performances, and musical,

variety, news and comedy shows, featuring live exotic animals and pets

Service Mark

FIRST USE 6-12-2015; IN COMMERCE 6-12-2015

Principal Register

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY

PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown:

"ANIMALS"

SER. NO. 86-934,119, FILED 03-09-2016

ELIZABETH N KAJUBI, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

MUSIC MANSION

Reg. No. 4,968,055

SMO, LLC (TENNESSEE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

2046 PARKWAY

Registered May 31, 2016 PIGEON FORGE, TN 37863

Int. Cl.: 41

FOR: ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE VISUAL AND AUDIO PERFORMANCES, NAMELY, MUSICAL, VARIETY, NEWS AND COMEDY SHOWS, IN

CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

SERVICE MARK

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FIRST USE 9-15-2015; IN COMMERCE 9-15-2015.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGITT TO USE "MUSIC", APART FROM THE

MARK AS SIIOWN.

SER. NO. 86-758,739, FILED 9-16-2015.

JORDAN BAKER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Jan 30 05:21:02 EST 2019

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNS DIET SEARCH OG BOTTOM

Legout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TSDR

ASSIGN Status TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

PIRATES REVENGE DINNER &

Word Mark

PIRATES REVENGE DINNER & SHOW

Goods and Services

IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: DVDs featuring pirate show performances

IC 025, US 022 039, G & S; Hats; T-shirts

IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Theatre productions. FIRST USE: 20181004. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE:

20181004

IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant services. FIRST USE: 20181004. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20181004

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

88244347

Filing Date

December 28, 2018

Current Basis

1A:1B

Original Filing Basis

1A:1B

Owner

(APPLICANT) SMO, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TENNESSEE 2046 Parkway Pigeon Forge

TENNESSEE 378632959

Attorney of Record

Robert E. Pitts

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK, SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNED DICT SEARCH OG

Тол

HELP

| HOME | SITE INDEX! SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

EXHIBIT B DOMAIN NAMES

DomainName	Domain Registrar		ExpirationDate	Status		Nameservers
amazinganimals.com	GoDaddy	09/30/2000	09/30/2019 10/06/2019	Active	Public	ns53 domeincontrol.com(), ns54.domaincontrol.com()
emazingenimalsmemingshow.com beautyandbeastin.com	GoDaddy GoDaddy	10/08/2015		Active	Public Public	ns01.domaincontrol.com(), ns02.domaincontrol.com() NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
blackbearjamboree.com	GoDaddy	06/13/2001	08/13/2020	Active	Public	ns1.feehedrick.com(), ns2.feehedrick.com()
bransonpodcast.com	GoDaddy		06/14/2019	Active	Public	ns17.domaincontrol.com(), ns18.domaincontrol.com()
BUYPIGEONFORGETICKETS COM	GoDaddy		03/13/2020	Actvo	Public	NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COMO, NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COMO
CHRISTMASINPIGEONFORGE.COM	GoDaddy		08/24/2019	Active	Public	NS1 FEEHEDRICK.COMO, NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COMO
COMEDYBARN.COM	GcDaddy		06/16/2020	Activo	Public	NS1 FEEHEDRICK COMO, NS2 FEEHEDRICK COMO
COMEDYBARNDINNERSHOW.COM	GcDaddy		12/27/2018	Active	Public	ns09 domaincontrol.com(), ns10.domaincontrol.com()
comedybarntheater.com	GcDaddy		11/24/2019	Activo	Public	ns29.domaincontrol.com(), ns30.domaincontrol.com()
discountshowacket com	GoDaddy		08/08/2020	Active	Public	dns1.registrar-servers.com(), dns2.registrar-servers.com()
discountshowickets com	GoDaddy		06/20/2020	Activo	Public	ns1.feshodrick.com(), ns2.feshedrick.com()
FEE-HEDRICK.COM FEEHEDRICK.COM	GeDaddy GeDaddy		07/21/2019 07/21/2019	Active	Public Public	ns11.domaincontrol.com(), ns12.domaincontrol.com() NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
fhcomorate.com	GoDaddy	09/06/2018		Activo	Public	ns53.dompircontrol.com(), ns54.domaincontrol.com()
fhsales.com	GeDaddy	02/06/2018		Active	Public	ns65.domaincontrol.com(), ns66.demaincontrol.com()
frizziechickenbreakfast.com	GoDaddy		11/17/2019	Activo	Public	ns57.demaincentral.com(), ns58.demaincentral.com()
frizziechickenbreakfasteoep.com	GoDaddy	11/17/2016	11/17/2019	Activo	Public	NS1 FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2 FEEHEDRICK COM()
frizziechickeneufo.com	GoDaddy		07/05/2019	Activo	Public	ns05.domaincontrol.com(), ns06.domaincontrol.com()
frizzischickencoap com	GoDaddy		11/17/2019	Activo	Public	ns57.domaincontrol.com(), ns58.domaincontrol.com()
frizziechickenfarmhousecale.com	GoDaddy		07/05/2019	Active	Public	NS1.FEEHEORICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
frizziechickonpancakecoep.com	GeDaddy		02/28/2019	Activo	Public	NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
gatlinburgpodcast.com hatfieldmccoydinner.com	GoDaddy GoDaddy	01/24/2011	10/05/2020	Activo Activo	Public Public	dns1.namecheaphosting.com(), dns2.namecheaphosting.com()
HATFIELDMCCOYDINNERFEUD.COM	GoDaddy	05/02/2008		Activo	Public	dns1.registrar-servers.com(), dns2.registrar-servers.com() NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
HATFIELDMCCOYDINNERSHOW.COM	GoDaddy	01/17/2011		Activo	Public	NS1 FEEHEDRICK COM), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
headsoutheast.com	GoDaddy	02/15/2017		Activo	Public	NS1 FEEHEDRICK COM(), NS2 FEEHEDRICK COM()
illusionsgenewild.com	GoDaddy	01/22/2010		Active	Public	dns1 namecheaphosting com(), dns2.namecheaphosting.com()
LUMBERJACKJAMBOREE.COM	GoDaddy	12/08/2010	12/08/2020	Activo	Private	ns01.domaincontrol.com(), ns02.domaincontrol.com()
magicbeyondbellef.net	GoDaddy	11/05/2017		Active	Pub2c	ns27.domaincontrol.com(), ns28.domaincontrol.com()
magicbeyondbelief.org	GcDaddy	11/05/2017		Active	Public	ns27 domaincontrol.com(), ns28,domaincontrol.com()
MAGICBEYONDBELIEFTHEATER.COM	GoDaddy	08/20/2013		Activo	Public	ns77.domaincontrol.com(), ns78.domaincontrol.com()
MIRACLETHEATER.COM miracletheatre.com	GoDaddy GoDaddy	11/11/2002 07/31/2004		Activo	Public Public	ns41 domaincentrol com(), ns42.domaincentrol.com()
MOONSHINEANDMOUNTAINTOURS.COM	GeDaddy	09/25/2013		Active	Public	dns1.registrar-servers.com(), dns2.registrar-servers.com()
MOONSHINEMOUNTAINTOURS COM	GoDaddy	09/25/2013		Activo	Public	ns85.domaincontrol.com(), ns86.domaincontrol.com() ns85.domaincontrol.com()
MOTOWNDINNEREXPERIENCE COM	GcDaddy	09/08/2014		Active	Private	NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COMO, NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COMO
motowndinnershow.com	GoDaddy	07/08/2015		Active	Public	ns17 domaincontrol com(), ns18 domaincontrol.com()
motownpigeonforge.com	GoDaddy	10/06/2016	10/06/2019	Activo	Private	NS47 DOMAINCONTROL COMD, NS48 DOMAINCONTROL COMD
MUSICHANSION COM	GoDaddy		05/21/2019	Activo	Public	ns35 domaincontrol.com(), ns36 domaincontrol.com()
musicmansiontheater.com	GcDaddy		06/22/2019	Activo	Public	ns47.domaincontrol.com(), ns48.domaincontrol.com()
pigeonforgeboxoffice.com	GoDaddy		11/28/2019	Activo	Pubtic	ns33 demaincentrel.com(), ns34.demaincentrel.com()
pigeonforgedinnerfeud.com	GcDaddy		09/14/2019	Activo	Public	ns11 domaincontrol com(), ns12.domaincontrol.com()
pigeonforgemagic.com PIGEONFORGEMEMORIES.COM	GoDaddy GoDaddy	02/12/2007	02/12/2020 12/15/2018	Active Active	Public Public	nst.feehedrick.com(), ns2.feehedrick.com()
pigeonforgemotown.com	GeDaddy		07/06/2019	Activo		NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2 FEEHEDRICK.COM() ns17.demaincentrol.com(), ns18.demaincentrol.com()
PIGEONFORGEPACKAGEDEALS.COM	GoDaddy		02/22/2020	Active	Pubbc	NS33.DOMAINCONTROL.COM(), NS34.DOMAINCONTROL.COM()
pigeonforgepirates.com	GoDaddy		08/26/2019	Active		ns29.domaincontrol.com(), ns30.domaincontrol.com()
pigeonforgepodcast.com	GoDaddy	10/05/2011	10/05/2020	Active	Pubbo	ns1.fechodrick.com(), ns2.feehedrick.com()
piratesofpigeonforge.com	GoDaddy		08/28/2019	Active		ns29.domaincontrol.com(), ns30.domaincontrol.com()
piratesrevenge.com	GoDaddy		05/17/2020	Active	Private	ns1.namebrightdns.com(), ns2.namebrightdns.com()
piratesrevengedinneradvanture.com	GoDaddy		09/20/2019	Active	Public	ns01 demaincentrel com(), ns02 demaincentrel.com()
piratesrevengedinnershow.com seebranson.com	GoDaddy GoDaddy		08/28/2019 02/27/2019	Active Active	Private Public	NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM)
secgati/nburg.com	GcDaddy		08/30/2019	Active		ns1.bodis.com(), ns2.bodis.com() ns21.domaincontrol.com(), ns22.domaincontrol.com()
SEEGATLINBURGRECEPTIVE.COM	GcDaddy		11/27/2019	Activo		ns41 domaincontrol.com(), ns42.domaincontrol.com()
sespigeonforge.com	GcDaddy	07/26/2006		Active		NS1.FEEHEDRICK.COM(), NS2.FEEHEDRICK.COM()
SEEPIGEONFORGENEWS.COM	GcDaddy	02/10/2015		Active	Public	ns41.domaincontrol com(), ns42.domaincontrol.com()
SEEPIGEONFORGERECEPTIVE.COM	GcDaddy	03/26/2013		Active	Public	ns39 domaincontrol.com(), ns40,domaincontrol.com()
SEEPIGEONFORGERECEPTIVESERVICE.COM	GoDaddy	03/26/2013	03/26/2019	Active	Public	ns47.domaincontrol.com(), ns48.domaincontrol.com()
SEEPIGEONFORGETOURS.COM	GcDaddy	03/26/2013		Active	Public	ns47.dcmaincontrol.com(), ns48.dcmaincontrol.com()
SEESEVIERVILLE.COM	GoDaddy		04/30/2020	Active		ns11.dcmaincontrol com(), ns12.domaincontrol com()
SEESEVIERVILLERECEPTIVE.COM	GoDaddy		11/27/2019	Active		ns41.dcmaincontrol com(), ns42.dcmaincontrol com()
SEVIERVILLEVACATIONPACKAGES.COM	GoDaddy		03/05/2020	Activo	Public	NS11.DOMAINCONTROL.COM(), NS12.DOMAINCONTROL.COM()
SKCKEYMOUNTAINGROUPTRAVEL.COM SMCKYMOUNTAINGROUPTRAVEL.COM	GcDaddy GcDaddy		12/11/2019 12/11/2019	Active		ns55 demaincentral com(), ns56.demaincentral.com()
smokymounisinopry.com	GcDaddy		09/16/2020	Active		ns55 domaincontrol.com(), ns56.domaincontrol.com() ns1.feehedrick.com(), ns2.feehedrick.com()
smokymountainoprytheater.com	GcDaddy		03/25/2019	Active		ns03 domaincontrol.com(), ns2.teeneurica.com()
SMOKYMOUNTAINPODCAST.COM	GoDaddy	10/05/2011	10/05/2019	Activo		ns49 domaincontrol.com(), ns50.domaincontrol.com()
SMOKYMTNOPRY.COM	GoDaddy		11/23/2019	Active		NS1.FEEHEDRICK COMO, NS2.FEEHEDRICK COMO
lennesseevacationpackages.com	GeDaddy	01/20/2005	01/20/2019	Active	Pubbc	ns45.dcmaincontrol.com(), ns48 domaincontrol.com()

EXHIBIT C SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS

Fee/Hedrick Master Social Media Accounts

As of 12/08/2018

Facebook Master Business Account

Facebook Ad Account 64450178

<u>Pages:</u> (some pages are hidden or marked inactive)

Comedy Barn Theater - https://facebook.com/comedybarn/

Frizzle Chicken Farmhouse Café - https://www.facebook.com/frizzlechickenfarmhousecafe/

Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud - https://www.facebook.com/hatfieldmccoy/

Magic Beyond Belief - https://www.facebook.com/magicbeyondbelief/

Pirates Revenge Dinner & Show - https://www.facebook.com/PFpiratesrevenge/

Smoky Mountain Opry - https://www.facebook.com/smokymountainopry/

Pirates Revenge Dinner Show - https://facebook.com/Pirates-Revenge-Dinner-Show-

934149660109562/

Pirates Revenge - https://facebook.com/PiratesRevengePF/

Hatfield and McCoy Dinner Feud Branson - https://facebook.com/Hatfield-and-McCoy-Dinner-Feud-Branson-1204394536278653/

F/H Playground - https://www.facebook.com/fhplayground/

Motown Experience - https://facebook.com/Motown-Experience-659878997504686/

Music Mansion Theater - https://facebook.com/visitmusicmansion

SeeBranson.com - https://facebook.com/seebranson/

Smith Morning Variety Show - https://facebook.com/smithmorningvarietyshow/

Pigeon Forge Podcast - https://facebook.com/pigeonforgepodcast/

See Pigeon Forge - https://facebook.com/seepigeonforge/

Hatfield & McCoy Moonshine - https://facebook.com/Hatfield-McCoy-Moonshine-624099824284091/

Black Bear Jamboree Dinner and Show - https://facebook.com/blackbearjamboree/

Motown Dinner Experience - https://facebook.com/motowndinnerexperience/

Comedy Critters - https://facebook.com/comedycritters/

Fee Hedrick - https://facebook.com/Fee-Hedrick-102641746511065/

See Pigeon Forge Receptive Service - https://facebook.com/See-Pigeon-Forge-Receptive-Service-445171579009011/

445171578908911/

Happy Days Diner - https://facebook.com/Happy-Days-Diner-171331256247377/

Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud Branson - https://facebook.com/hatfieldmccoybranson/

Twitter (Individual)

Comedy Barn - https://twitter.com/comedybarn

Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud - https://twitter.com/hatfieldmccoypf

Smoky Mountain Opry - https://twitter.com/SmokyMtnOpry

Magic Beyond Belief - https://twitter.com/magicbeyondblf

Motown Dinner Show - https://twitter.com/motowndinner

Music Mansion - https://twitter.com/TheMusicMansion

Pirates Revenge - https://twitter.com/PiratesDinnerTN

Instagram (tied to Facebook Master Account)

Comedy Barn - https://www.instagram.com/thecomedybarn/

Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud - https://www.instagram.com/hatfieldmccoy/

Smoky Mountain Opry - https://www.instagram.com/smokymtnopry/

Frizzle Chicken Farmhouse - https://www.instagram.com/frizzlechickenpancake

Pirates Revenge - https://www.instagram.com/piratesrevengepf/

Youtube (Individual Accounts)

Fee/Hedrick Youtube - https://www.youtube.com/feehedrick/

Comedy Barn Youtube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCcQ9g5RKp7RPzHz9C74aylg

Pinterest (Individual Accounts)
Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud http://www.pinterest.com/hatfieldmccoy/
Trip Advisor Master Account
Comedy Barn
Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud
Smoky Mountain Opry
Magic Beyond Belief
Frizzle Chicken Farmhouse Cafe
YELP Master Business Account
Comedy Barn
Hatfield & McCoy Dinner Feud
Smoky Mountain Opry
Magic Beyond Belief
Frizzle Chicken Farmhouse Cafe
Linkedin Social Account:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 02/08/2019

https://www.linkedin.com/company/662203/